
LOUISIANA STATE POLICE  

MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE MONTH OF: APRIL 2025

Riverboat Opening No. of Total Total Total Last Month's Same Month

Licensees  Date Gaming Days Admissions AGR Fees Due AGR Prior Year AGR

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 30 40,380 $3,795,363 $816,003 $4,612,763 $4,343,363

BALLY'S SHREVEPORT 12/20/00 30 80,916 $7,411,550 $1,593,483 $9,761,611 $8,513,079

HORSESHOE BOSSIER CITY 07/09/94 30 54,367 $5,497,013 $1,181,858 $11,589,959 $8,662,729

LIVE! CASINO 05/20/94 30 109,165 $9,727,517 $2,091,416 $12,328,669 $0

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 30 32,631 $2,772,146 $596,011 $3,610,877 $3,196,608

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 30 88,272 $13,361,805 $2,872,788 $15,808,935 $15,349,519

HORSESHOE LAKE CHARLES 12/10/22 30 47,887 $9,572,531 $2,058,094 $9,224,426 $6,658,161

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 30 204,167 $24,585,888 $5,285,966 $28,431,665 $23,740,487

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 30 218,797 $24,049,505 $5,170,643 $28,687,245 $24,599,849

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 30 20,200 $2,728,174 $586,557 $3,063,177 $2,795,114

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 30 64,843 $10,147,878 $2,181,794 $11,334,521 $10,160,401

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 30 84,964 $13,027,449 $2,800,902 $14,717,756 $7,196,995

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 30 14,967 $771,796 $165,936 $840,846 $631,282

THE QUEEN BATON ROUGE 12/28/94 30 106,656 $8,852,003 $1,903,181 $9,794,204 $7,896,128

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 30 100,158 $15,451,744 $3,322,125 $17,083,391 $14,580,532

Riverboat Total  1,268,370 $151,752,361 $32,626,758 $180,890,045 $138,324,248

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2024 - APRIL 30, 2025
 

  

Riverboat Opening FYTD FYTD FYTD

Licensees  Date Admissions Total AGR Fee Remittance

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 430,988 36,994,984 7,953,922

BALLY'S SHREVEPORT 12/20/00 1,004,957 85,285,382 18,336,357

HORSESHOE BOSSIER CITY 07/09/94 616,504 98,037,087 21,077,974

LIVE! CASINO 05/20/94 351,847 29,477,078 6,337,572

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 372,451 31,858,206 6,849,514

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 935,620 148,879,134 32,009,014

HORSESHOE LAKE CHARLES 12/10/22 514,536 73,183,885 15,734,535

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 2,185,197 246,942,282 53,092,591

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 2,651,258 256,810,644 55,214,289

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 201,485 26,307,991 5,656,218

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 693,888 94,303,048 20,275,155

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 874,207 123,997,056 26,659,367

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 85,558 5,351,438 1,150,559

THE QUEEN BATON ROUGE 12/28/94 1,033,090 77,390,248 16,638,903

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 913,805 138,881,895 29,859,608

Riverboat Total 12,865,391 $1,473,700,360 $316,845,578

July 2023 - April 2024 12,630,500           1,422,731,138             305,887,195               

FY 24/25 - FY 23/24 234,891 50,969,222 10,958,383

2% 4% 4%

July 2022 - April 2023 12,296,648           1,466,206,676             315,234,435               

FY 24/25 - FY 22/23 568,743                 7,493,684                    1,611,142                   

5% 1% 1%

July 2021 - April 2022 11,739,033           1,499,503,762             322,393,309               

FY 24/25 - FY 21/22 1,126,358              (25,803,402)                 (5,547,731)                  

10% -2% -2%


